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ADELAIDE HILLS DRESSAGE CLUB
2021 COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT / JUDGE COORDINATOR COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Wendy Brown 8388 8105 Jo Cullen 8536 0082
Camille Houston 0403 802 738
VICE PRESIDENT / DRAW SECRETARY Vicki Clark 0411969 679
Cathy Kluske 0400 289 481 ahdclub@gmail.com Lesley Price 0419 861 435
Mel Johnson 0428 187 566
SECRETARY / TREASURER Wendy Stephenson (Abrahart) 0401 710419
Sally Wells wellsy1964@bigpond.com Geraldine Fenner 0499 802 571
PO Box 1406, Nairne SA 5252 Jane Brown 0407 889 377
PENCILLER COORDINATOR PATRONESS
Emily Kemp 0402 766 487 Mrs Erica Taylor
LIFE MEMBERS
Mr Bernie Biggs Mrs Wendy Brown
Mrs Penny Hayes Mrs Nancy Gower (dec)
Mr Peter Fawcett (dec) Mrs Judy Brooks
Ms Jane Richards Mr Noel Vears

Ms Ann Kitto (dec)

Front cover Image: .......... Cheryl Hatswell riding CHRISTOS

Photography: ................... PYT Equine Photography

Our Official Photographer for this event is PYT Photography

Photos are available for preview and purchase

F: www.facebook.com/pytequinephotography/
E: photos@pytequinephotography.com

W: www.pytequinephotography.com

Pre-book your test photography by email or Facebook message.

Photography will take place throughout the competition but priority will be given to riders
who have pre-booked their session times.


mailto:photos@pytequinephotography.com

Please join us in thanking all our Dressage Judges:

OUR JUDGES: Tamsin Adcock ~ Carly Boon ~ Rosemary Castle ~ Jody Cavuoto
~ Prue Copping ~ Liz Duncan ~ Phoebe Foulkes ~ Jen Gilligan ~ Wendy Hunt ~
Pat Hutchens ~ Kaye Platt ~ Graeme Rodda ~ Kirsty Stewart ~ Barrie Stratton ~
Jo Taylor ~ Sue Thornley ~ Rai Walla ~ Helen Whittle

The organising committee would also like to thank all our pencillers, gear
stewards, marshals, runners and the many other behind-the-scenes workers
for all their help.

AGGREGATE CHAMPIONSHIPS & OTHER AWARDS

*  The selection for all Champions will be made according to the EA Rules for Dressage: Rule 3.19. There will be no equal
champions.

* Amateur Owner-Riders (AOR) must nominate as AOR when entering by ticking the AOR box on the entry form. You will be
flagged as an AOR rider, however you will compete with others in your nominated event. Championship rosettes only will
be awarded to AORs for the aggregate of each EA level. There will not be individual place rosettes for each class, only
Championship rosettes. These events are for Preliminary, Novice, Elementary, Medium and Advanced classes only
according to the EA rules For Dressage: Rule 3.19. There will be no equal champions.

AOR events are for horses only — not for Youth, Pony, FEI, Young Horse or Participant classes.
Refer to www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/National Adult Amateur Owner Rider 2019 Division.pdf for the

current Amateur Owner / Rider qualifying criteria and Rule 4.6.1 in the 2021 Dressage Rules (updated 1 July 2021) as
amended.

* The Penny Stewart Memorial Trophy will be awarded on Sunday to the highest percentage aggregate from Preliminary to
Advanced (Senior classes only). Not for Youth, Pony, FEI, Young Horse or Participant classes.

Unmounted Presentations will take place approximately one half hour after posting of the final
results on both days.

The HoTY, PoTY and YoTY awards will announced at Saturday’s presentations.
The Penny Stewart Memorial Trophy will be announced at Sunday’s presentations.

The Best Performed Off The Track Thoroughbred Award will be announced at Sunday’s
presentations.

LINDY WRIGHT MEMORIAL FOUNDATION AWARD

Due to current circumstances impacting on Committee members, we advise that there will not be a Lindy Wright Memorial
Award in 2021. We look forward to asking for LWMF nominations in 2022. Thank you for your continued support.

LWMF Committee



http://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/National_Adult_Amateur_Owner_Rider_2019_Division.pdf

. AHDC has a QR Code - ALL people on the grounds MUST check in using our QR Code or sign in sheet (a
compulsory Government directive) either at the gate when you enter or at the desk when you check in.
Competitors, grooms, friends, spectators, Committee - everybody. No exceptions.

. In the case of a Covid-19 outbreak and Lockdown being declared during the weekend - please follow directions
from the AHDC Committee. Refunds will be processed as follows:

- if a Lockdown is called BEFORE the commencement of the weekend, the $25 admin fee is non-refundable (as per
Rule 12 of the 2021 Spring Festival Schedule) but all other entry fees and levies will be refunded.

- If a Lockdown is called DURING the event, the $25 admin fee is non-refundable as above; however the competition
MAY continue for those competitors who wish to ride their tests (eg. a midnight Lockdown start would mean the
competition could continue for most people). A Competitor who chooses to scratch and return home before the
Lockdown starts MUST INFORM A COMMITTEE MEMBER AT THE DESK so we can re-organize the competition. Entry
fees will be refunded via Nominate for tests not ridden. Levies will be refunded as follows: two tests entered on the
day but only one ridden = 1/2 levies refund. One test only entered and ridden = no levy refund. One or two tests
entered and none ridden = all levies refunded. Nominate and or Paypal may or may not keep some small fees for
processing the original entries on any refunds given for this event.

The EA Concussion Policy applies to all competitions:
www.equestrian.org.au/news/%E2%80%9Cif-doubt-%E2%80%93-sit-them-out%E2%80%9D-ea-
concussion-protocols-implementation-all-disciplines-1-july-2019

STALLIONS:

EA recognised Stallion Disks must be worn at all times in accordance with EA Rules. Riders and handlers
must adhere to the Stallion Safe Practice Policy effective 1 July 2018 as amended: https://
www.equestrian.org.au/stallion-safe-practice.

Riders and/or handlers of colts/stallions must be over the age of 18 years.

A DESIGNATED Risk Management Officer will be on site and
available to answer / rectify problems as soon as
practicable.

Emergency Phone numbers for Doctor, Ambulance and
Hospital will be at the Secretary’s desk.

A First Aid Kit is available.

Please keep Entry/Exit gates closed at ALL times.

Observe Speed Limit of 10 km / hr within Dressage
Grounds.

Parking Areas as defined.

Fill in any holes your horse/s may dig. Remove manure to
ends of stable for collection. Please do not put manure
around the small trees.

Stables to be kept clean and free from rubbish at all times.
The Responsible Person of horses found to be posing a
danger to other horses/persons on the Grounds will be
asked to remove them by the Risk Management Officer.

Stables to be kept clean and free from rubbish at all times.
Lunging will only take place in or adjacent to the Pony
Club sand arena. You are considered to be lunging your
horse if the horse is more that 2m away from you
regardless of whether you are using a lunging rope or a
training rope.

Riders: should you be involved in an incident while on
the grounds please report to the Secretary’s desk and fill
in an Incident Report Form.

In order to avoid incidents in the warm up area please
pay extra attention to your lines and spacing and make
sure you are familiar with ANNEX F.10.2 Etiquette for
Warm-Up Arena of the 2021 National Dressage Rules.


http://www.equestrian.org.au/news/%E2%80%9Cif-doubt-%E2%80%93-sit-them-out%E2%80%9D-ea-concussion-protocols-implementation-all-disciplines-1-july-2019
http://www.equestrian.org.au/news/%E2%80%9Cif-doubt-%E2%80%93-sit-them-out%E2%80%9D-ea-concussion-protocols-implementation-all-disciplines-1-july-2019
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Scratchings, Emergencies and other Useful Phone Numbers

Scratchings
TEXT Cathy Kluske: 0400 289 481

Vets

e Meadows Veterinary Centre 8388 3455
2 Battunga Road, Meadows
24 hour emergency service

e Fleurieu Equine Clinic 1300 046 773
238 Deep Creek Rd, Currency Creek
24 hour emergency service

e Other Vet contact details available at the Secretary’s
desk. Vets are located at Echunga and Hahndorf.

Hospital
Mount Barker Hospital 8393 1777
87 Wellington Road, Mt Barker

Feed Store
Daish Irrigation 8536 4422
41 Milnes Rd, Strathalbyn

Accommodation
Hotel Victoria On The Park — 8536 2202
16 Albyn Terrace, Strathalbyn

Strathalbyn Motel — 8536 3311
4 North Parade, Strathalbyn

Catering
Julie Eckert is providing lunch on both competition days.

Stabling

Competitors who wish to stable their horse but have not
pre-paid with their entry can do so with the Secretary on
the day ($10.00 per day).

Competitors

must wear their correct numbers before entering the
competition arena. Numbers should be attached on both
sides of either the bridle or saddlecloth.

Protests

Must be lodged in writing, together with a $50.00
deposit, no later than half an hour after the incident
which gives rise to the dispute. The $50.00 will be
refunded only if the protest is upheld.


tel:08%2083931777

Horseland Mt Barker 2021 Spring Dressage Festival

Program of Events

Please note that a minimum of three competitors in any class is needed to receive prize money or prizes

Senior & FEl classes Pony Dressage, Youth and Participant Classes
PRIZEMONEY OR PRODUCT TO THE VALUE OF: PRIZEMONEY OR PRODUCT TO THE VALUE OF:
1ST - $100 2ND - $60 3RD - $50 1ST - $60 2ND - $40 3RD - $35
Rosettes to 6th Place (or 8" place if more than 15 competitors in a class) Rosettes to 6th Place (or 8" place if more than 15 competitors in a class)
+ Special Sponsor Prizes + Special Sponsor Prizes

Young Horse Classes
Rosettes to 6th Place

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 and 8.15 for work around the arenas but not
in the arenas. Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Class SATURDAY Arena
1 Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1B 1
2 Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1B (Pony) 1
3 Plum Tack Preliminary 1B (Youth) 1
4 Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1C 2
5 Birdrise Farmstay Boarding Kennels Preliminary 1C (Pony) 2
6 Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1C (Youth) 2
7 Jane Brown Elementary 3B 3
8 Jenna Lee Candle Co Elementary 3B (Youth) 3
9 Jane Brown Elementary 3C 3
10 Horseland Mt Barker Elementary 3C (Youth) 4
11 Horseland Mt Barker Advanced 5B 4
12 Advanced 5B (Youth) 5
13 Horseland Mt Barker Advanced 5C 5
14 Advanced 5C (Youth) 5
15 Cantaloup Stocks Intermediate | 5
16 Intermediate Il 5
17 Intermediate A 5

SUNDAY
18 Cool and Complete Pellets Novice 2B
19 Equitation Science Coaching Novice 2B (Pony)
20 Cool and Complete Pellets Novice 2B (Youth)
21 Cromwell Park Novice 2C
22 Equistyle Quality Stocks Novice 2C (Pony)
23 Horseland Mt Barker Novice 2C (Youth)
24 Animal Therapeutics Medium 4B
25 Medium 4B (Pony)
26 Medium 4B (Youth)
27 Animal Therapeutics Medium 4C
28 Medium 4C (Pony)
29 Medium 4C (Youth)
30 Arena Rakes SA Prix St-Georges
31 Intermediate B
32 Grand Prix
33 4yo Young Horse / Pony
34 5yo Young Horse / Pony
35 Physiokey Preliminary 1B (Participant)
36 Equitation Science Coaching Preliminary 1C (Participant)
37 Novice 2B (Participant)
38 Novice 2C (Participant)

WWwWwunwwwwwwuuundb,bhbphpRrp,A,RERNON



Please Support Our Generous Sponsors:

HORSELAND MT BARKER -
our elite sponsor for 2021

Animal Therapeutics + Jane Brown

Arena Rakes SA + Jenna Lee Candle Co
Birdrise Farmstay Boarding + Lake Breeze Wines
Kennels + Maidments Meat Service
Cantaloup Stocks + Move Free Physiokey
Cool and Complete Pellets + Plum Tack

Cromwell Park « PYT Photography
Equistyle Quality Stocks + Shield Insurance Brokers

Equitation Science Coaching , Thorough Care SA

ESTD
1977

Maidment’'s Meat Service

Servicing Strathalbyn and surrounds with quality meat since 1977. Third generation
Butchers at your service. 'Maid' to order and 'Ment' to please!

Proud sponsors of the very popular Sausage Sizzle
at AHDC’s May Club Champs!

Specialising in:

HAM AND BACON CURING
PRIVATE PROCESSING of BEEF and LAMB
CATERING FOR CLUBS and FUNCTIONS

15 Dawson Street, Strathalbyn
Ph: (08) 8536 2618

Email: maidmentsmeats@gmail.com




COMPETITORS

AOR - Amateur Owner Rider (Classes 1, 4, 7,9, 11, 13, 18, 21, 24 and 27 only).
OTTB - eligible for the Thorough Care SA Award to be presented on Sunday

Bridle
No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

74
108
111
166
526
643
829
985
1078
1151
1153
1232
1332
1449
1519
1572
1578
1678
1694

Horse

HOLLYWOOD

ANGEL

BALZAC OTTB
CHALANI SANGRIA
DEBANLAY MARSEILLE
CHEVRALEA ARAYA

STRATHROSE THE CON MAN

CHIRON MACCHIATO
FOREVER ROYAL
BYALEE RUMOUR
ROXLEIGH FIDELIO

WYNARA SWEET PROMISE

LEVADE THIS
CHRISTOS

PONDEROSA STUD LUCIOUS

JINDABYNE

DANSON DON HUDSON
WELTMAYA

AKIRAH AKEBONO
WELFANDANGO

NEW WORLD WINSTON
BLACK SILHOUETTE
HEATHMONT ROULETTE
DARING GREATLY
DANSON DEITY
FLOWER HILL HARVEY

Rider

Amity Hancock

Kasey Holyman OTTB
Kim Jones

Ashton Ide

Brooke Seward

Emma Wilson

Jo Cullen

Catherine Skinner
Lorraine Wohling
Jessica McCleave
Ruth Schneeberger
Kylie Clay

Paige Whitehead AOR
Cheryl Hatswell
Cheryl Hatswell
Anne-Marie Duthie AOR
Joanne Conyers AOR
Ann Dodd AOR

Lisa Finn

Denise Rofe

Kendal Measroch
Susanne Nelson
Verity Hayman AOR
Joanne Conyers AOR
Megan Evans AOR
Amelia Farrow AOR OTTB

Bridle
No

1749
1806
1858
1862
1900
1949
1968
1970
1974
2048
2051
2069
2077
2083
2086
2089
2090
2094
2098
2105
2120
2129
2139
2145
2152

Horse

DANSON DEBONAIR
BHI CAPRATANZ
TUXEDO CAT

IBN KY GOLD RUSH
LIGHT MY FIRE BHI
FORREST GUMPP
GUIZO DA FERRARIA
NEW WORLD DIVINE
VOICES W

MAGIC IN MOTION
FRED PERRY
FIMISTER PARK LEO
FURST SYLVESTER
SYNERGY

SHADOWS TOLLINSKI
ROMANCE DANCE
HV DANTE

JAZDAN FIREBALL
ROXLEIGH BELVEDERE
CAVALIER CHILLY
SCOOTIN BOOTS
FAIRBANKS USHER

FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE

CP TRISTAN
MACARTHUR DAREDEVIL

Rider

Nicole Berry
Georgina Ray AOR
Grace Neuhaus
Kylie Watson AOR
Steph Hann

Chloe Wedd

Karen Horsell

Lisa Ashby AOR
Alanna Richards
Chantel Potgieter AOR
Heather Currie
Emily Fraser

Ria Grivell

Ruby Allen

Anne Smith
Belinda Lindh AOR
Judy Clutterbuck
Ria Grivell
Rosemary Castle AOR
Holly Bolzon
Naomi Mashford
Kellie McCafferty
Keeley Menadue
Ruth Thompson

Heather Currie

Competitor list continues on page 10

Moave Free
PHYSIOKLEY

Relieving Pain - Restoring Motion

Anita Bransden

0400 759 361

Certified Physiokey Practitioner




COMPETITORS (Cont'd)

AOR - Amateur Owner Rider (Classes 1, 4, 7,9, 11, 13, 18, 21, 24 and 27 only).
OTTB - eligible for the Thorough Care SA Award to be presented on Sunday

Bridle Horse Rider Bridle Horse Rider
No No

2156 YARRAMALONG PEPPERONI Nicole Lewis AOR 2305 EJEVBELLEV\//A%?AE:RAHON Hayley Rumbold
2159 COME FLY WITH ME Jenna Kovacic

2308 FIRE FLY Anne Smith
2161 SUNNYHURST ROCK N ROLL Lynda Smith

2315 COVER GIRL BHI Lucy Williams
2167 BELSTONE SAMARANTH Janene Clark AOR

2316 GOLDEN DELIGHT BHI Steph Hann
2168 BALLYMOUNT MALONEY Lucy Williams

2319 SERENACE Fiona Guthrie
2172 WELFINE Olivia Buchanan

2322 BINDARA ALLEGRA Caitlin Howship AOR
2177 SLM MASTERMIND Joann Lloyd AOR OTTB

2334 KM DEANA Tracey Baker
2183 FINESSE Elizabeth Haggett AOR

2335 WHIM PARK BOND Julie Barnes
2185 NILTON DEL PIERRO Sarah Tickner

2342 ROXETTETD Alyssa Fox AOR
2195 HARDWICK PARK KOKO BLACK Heather Demaine

2348 JACKABITE Noella Angel AOR
2201 BLUEFIELDS DENOIR Fiona Guthrie

2352 FIELDBROOK CORUNIA Jenna Kovacic
2225 WYNARA BRONZE LADY Lia Blacket

2360 DON KIKO Zoe Jones AOR
2240 BLOOMFIELD VALAN Belinda Lindh AOR

2365 FIRENICER Bethany Cook
2241 PERFECT DANCER BHI Lisa Fehrmann AOR

2388 HEATHMONT ROMANCE Megan Evans AOR
2247 DON GRACE Sarah Wilkinson AOR

2390 CRUSADERS Jessica Wedd
2255 F1 NEVER ENOUGH Jen Benson AOR

2391 APEN PARK LORDES Taliah Daniels AOR
2258 PONDEROSA STUD FIRST ROYAL Keeley Menadue

2396 TOORADIN PARK HALO Cherysse Fancsali AOR
2260 STORM IN A TEA CUP Jessie Smith

2399 RAMIROS Holly Balzon
2276 RV SAPHIRE N PEARL Molly Ellis

2665 DON DUCHOVNY Emily Fraser
2288 KENLOCK MOSHULU Christine Frizell AOR

4636 GE NEVADA Charlie Germein
2292 ROSEDALE PARK AVENUE Lucinda Vaile

6163 LEGATO SONATINA Fiona Guthrie
2303 COVERT AFFAIRS Nikki Ballinger OTTB
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It's when you need it

that it matters who insures you

Real people, here when you need us

26 Alexandrina Road, Mount Barker SA 5251

p 0883913400 | f 088391 3411
heather@shieldinsurance.com.au | www.shieldinsurance.com.au
Australian Financial Services Licence Number 247117 | A member of the Steadfast Group
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Plum Tack

At Plum Tack we have a wide range of jodhpurs, breeches and riding tights
starting from as little as $89.00 with free postage to anywhere in Australia,
and we even have After Pay to make it even easier to afford.

Sizes range from 6 - 28 and are Genuine Australian sizes.

With a wide range of colours and styles
available in quality, comfortable jods, breeches and riding tights.

plumtack.com.au



Saturday 9 October - Arena 1

Judges: Rai Walla, Kirsty Stuart

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No
Class 2
9:00 am 2185
9:10 am 2292
9:20 am 2316
9:30 am 2305
9:40 am 2225
Class 1
9:50 am 2241
10:00 am 2255
10:10 am 2183
10:20 am
Class 3
10:40 am 2258
10:50 am 2390
11:00 am 2303
Class 1 (Cont’d)
11:10 am 1806
11:20 am 2288
11:30 am 2342
11:40 am 2348
11:50 am 2247
12:00 pm
12:40 pm 2152
12:50 pm 2098
1:00 pm 2391
1:10 pm 2167
1:20 pm 2322
1:30 pm 2360
1:40 pm 2315
1:50 pm 2388

Horse Rider
Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1B (Pony)
Nilton Del Pierro Sarah Tickner
Rosedale Park Avenue Lucinda Vaile
Golden Delight BHI Steph Hann
Revelwood Noble Admiration Hayley Rumbold
Wynara Bronze Lady Lia Blacket
Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1B
Perfect Dancer BHI Lisa Fehrmann AOR
F1 Never Enough Jen Benson AOR
Finesse Elizabeth Haggett AOR

Morning Tea
Plum Tack Preliminary 1B (Youth)
Ponderosa Stud First Royal Keeley Menadue
Crusader S Jessica Wedd
Covert Affairs Nikki Ballinger OTTB
Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1B (Cont’d)
BHI Capratanz Georgina Ray AOR
Kenlock Moshulu Christine Frizell AOR
Roxette TD Alyssa Fox AOR
Jackabite Noella Angel AOR
Don Grace Sarah Wilkinson AOR
Lunch Break

Macarthur Daredevil Heather Currie
Roxleigh Belvedere Rosemary Castle AOR
Apen Park Lordes Taliah Daniels AOR

Belstone Samaranth
Bindara Allegra

Don Kiko

Cover Girl BHI

Heathmont Romance

Janene Clark AOR
Caitlin Howship AOR
Zoe Jones AOR

Lucy Williams
Megan Evans AOR



Saturday 9 October - Arena 2
Judges: Kaye Platt, Carly Boon

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No Horse Rider
Class 6 Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1C (Youth)
9:00 am 2258 Ponderosa Stud First Royal Keeley Menadue
9:10 am 2303  Covert Affairs Nikki Ballinger OTTB
9:20 am 2390 CrusaderS Jessica Wedd
Class 4 Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1C
9:30 am 2322  Bindara Allegra Caitlin Howship AOR
9:40 am 2185 Finesse Elizabeth Haggett AOR
9:50 am 2167 Belstone Samaranth Janene Clark AOR
10:00 am 2391  Apen Park Lordes Taliah Daniels AOR
10:10 am 1806 BHI Capratanz Georgina Ray AOR
10:20 am 2247 Don Grace Sarah Wilkinson AOR
10:30 am Morning Tea
Class 5 Birdrise Farmstay Boarding Kennels Preliminary 1C (Pony)
10:50 am 2316  Golden Delight BHI Steph Hann
11:00 am 2185  Nilton Del Pierro Sarah Tickner
11:10 am 2292  Rosedale Park Avenue Lucinda Vaile
11:20 am 2225 Woynara Bronze Lady Lia Blacket
11:30 am 2305 Revelwood Noble Admiration Hayley Rumbold
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Saturday 9 October - Arena 2 (Cont’d)
Judges: Kaye Platt, Carly Boon

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No Horse Rider
Class 4 (Cont’d) Horseland Mt Barker Preliminary 1C (Cont’d)

11:40 am 2360 Don Kiko Zoe Jones AOR
11:50 am 2241  Perfect Dancer BHI Lisa Fehrmann AOR
12:00 pm Lunch Break
12:40 pm 2342  Roxette TD Alyssa Fox AOR
12:50 pm 2315 Cover Girl BHI Lucy Williams
1:00 pm 2388 Heathmont Romance Megan Evans AOR
1:10 pm 2255  F1 Never Enough Jen Benson AOR
1:20 pm 2348 Jackabite Noella Angel AOR
1:30 pm 2288 Kenlock Moshulu Christine Frizell AOR
1:40 pm 2152  Macarthur Daredevil Heather Currie
1:50 pm 2098 Roxleigh Belvedere Rosemary Castle AOR

QUALITY STOCKS & & ACCESSORIES

equistylequalitystocks.com.au  facebook.com/EQUISTYLESTOCKS instagram.com/equistylequalitystocks/
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Candles

. YDiffusers
“YMelts

YBeard Oil
<Y Car Diffusers

YSoaps

m 0415 568 537
Strathalbyn, South Australia
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Saturday 9 October - Arena 3

Judges: Sue Thornley, Jo Taylor

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No Horse Rider
Class 7 Jane Brown Elementary 3B
9:50 am 2365 FireNlceR Bethany Cook
10:00 am 2077  Furst Sylvester Ria Grivell
10:10 am 1151 Danson Don Hudson Joanne Conyers AOR
10:20 am 829 Christos Cheryl Hatswell
10:30 am Morning Tea
10:50 am 1519  Black Silhouette Susanne Nelson AOR
11:00 am 2177  SLM Mastermind Joann Lloyd AOR OTTB
11:10 am 2156  Yarramalong Pepperoni Nicole Lewis AOR
11:20 am 2094  Jazdan Fireball Ria Grivell
11:30 am 2168 Ballymount Maloney Lucy Williams
11:40 am 1900 Light My Fire BHI Steph Hann
11:50 am 1078 Jindabyne Anne-Marie Duthie AOR
12:00 pm Lunch Break
12:40 pm 6163 Legato Sonatina Fiona Guthrie
12:50 pm 1578  Daring Greatly Joanne Conyers AOR
1:00 pm 2308 Fire Fly Anne Smith
1:10 pm 1572 Heathmont Roulette Verity Hayman AOR
1:20 pm 2396 Tooradin Park Halo Cherysse Fancsali AOR
Class 8 Jenna Lee Candle Co Elementary 3B (Youth)

1:30 pm 2139  Freemans Lodge Rocksette Keeley Menadue
1:40 pm 1949  Forrest Gumpp Chloe Wedd
1:50 pm 2665 Don Duchovny Emily Fraser
2:00 pm 2129  Fairbanks Usher Kellie McCafferty
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Lake Breeze

LANGHORNE CREEK




Saturday 9 October - Arena 4
Judges: Liz Duncan, Pat Hutchens

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No

Class 9
9:00 am 2077
9:10 am 1151
9:20 am 2156
9:30 am 2168
9:40 am 6163
9:50 am 1519
10:00 am 2177
10:10 am 2396
10:20 am 1572
10:30 am

Class 10
10:50 am 1949
11:00 am 2665
11:10 am 2129
11:20 am 2139

Class 9 (Cont’d)

11:30 am
11:40 am
11:50 am
12:00 pm
12:40 pm
12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:10 pm

829
1578
2308

2356
1900
2094
1078

Horse

Jane Brown Elementary 3C

Furst Sylvester

Danson Don Hudson
Yarramalong Pepperoni
Ballymount Maloney
Legato Sonatina

Black Silhouette

SLM Mastermind
Tooradin Park Halo
Heathmont Roulette

Morning Tea

Rider

Ria Grivell

Joanne Conyers AOR
Nicole Lewis AOR

Lucy Williams

Fiona Guthrie
Susanne Nelson AOR
Joann Lloyd AOR OTTB
Cherysse Fancsali AOR
Verity Hayman AOR

Horseland Mt Barker Elementary 3C (Youth)

Forrest Gumpp
Don Duchovny
Fairbanks Usher

Freemans Lodge Rocksette

Jane Brown Elementary 3C (Cont’d)

Christos
Daring Greatly
Fire Fly
Lunch Break
Fire NlIceR
Light My Fire BHI
Jazdan Fireball

Jindabyne

Chloe Wedd
Emily Fraser
Kellie McCafferty

Keeley Menadue

Cheryl Hatswell
Joanne Conyers AOR

Anne Smith

Bethany Cook
Steph Hann
Ria Grivell

Anne-Marie Duthie AOR



CANTALOUP*

Cantaloup are proud sponsors of Intermediate 1 at the
2021 Horseland Mt Barker Spring Dressage Festival
hosted by Adelaide Hills Dressage Club.

Luxury stocks for the discerning equestrian

www.cantaloup.com.au
for beautiful ready to wear & bespoke stocks




Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.

Time Bridle No

Class 12
9:00 am 2083

Class 11
9:10 am 2048
9:20 am 2086
9:30 am 1678
9:40 am 1153
9:50 am 2051
10:00 am 1970
10:10 am 2089
10:20 am

Class 13
10:50 am 2051
11:00 am 2086
11:10 am 1678
11:20 am 2048
11:30 am 1970
11:40 am 1153
11:50 am 2089

Class 14
12:00 pm 2083
12:10 pm

Class 15
1:00 pm 985
1:10 pm 1232
1:20 pm 166
1:30 pm 108
1:40 pm 74

Class 16
1:55 pm 1332

Class 17
2:10 pm 1968

Saturday 9 October - Arena 5
Judges: Helen Whittle, Tamsin Adcock

Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Horse Rider

Advanced 5B (Youth)

Synergy
Horseland Mt Barker Advanced 5B

Magic In Motion

Ruby Allen

Chantel Potgieter AOR
Shadows Tollinski Anne Smith
Danson Deity Megan Evans AOR
Weltmaya Ann Dodd AOR
Heather Currie
Lisa Ashby AOR

Belinda Lindh AOR

Fred Perry
New World Divine
Romance Dance

Morning Tea

Horseland Mt Barker Advanced 5C
Fred Perry Heather Currie
Shadows Tollinski Anne Smith
Danson Deity Megan Evans AOR
Magic In Motion

New World Divine

Chantel Potgieter AOR
Lisa Ashby AOR

Ann Dodd AOR
Belinda Lindh AOR

Weltmaya

Romance Dance

Advanced 5C (Youth)

Synergy Ruby Allen

Lunch Break
Judges: Wendy Hunt, Jody Cavuoto, Helen Whittle

Cantaloup Stocks Intermediate |

Ponderosa Stud Lucious Cheryl Hatswell

Akirah Akebono
Roxleigh Fidelio
Forever Royal
Chiron Macchiato
Intermediate Il
Welfandango
Intermediate A

Guizo Da Ferraria

Lisa Finn
Ruth Schneeberger
Lorraine Wohling

Catherine Skinner

Denise Rofe

Karen Horsell



Cromwell Park is a boutique, purpose built
Equestrian Centre situated in the picturesque
township of Hahndorf, SA, catering for all
disciplines of horse riding.

Cromwell Park

Cromwell Park offers prestigious, well maintained facilities including:

66 m x 24 m indoor arena with European surface, mirrors and lights

70 m x 45 m outdoor show jump arena with a full set of new jump equipment
60 m x 20 m outdoor dressage arena and

18 m round yard.

* & o o

Safe small paddocks and wooden yards are available for day or overnight hire for competitions and clinics.
The arenas are also available for hourly hire, clinics and competitions.

Bookings: Mandy Cogan
0416 628 794

THOROUG
CARE

THOROUGHCARE SA - PROUD SPONSORS OF THE
2021 BEST PERFORMED OFF THE TRACK THOROUGHBRED AWARD

Awarded to the Best Percentage in any Test at the 2021 Spring Festival

Racing SA supports the welfare and promotion of thoroughbred horses before, during
and dafter their racing careers.

For all welfare enquiries please contact: John Cornell
Ph: 0467 244 300
E: equinewelfare@racingsa.com.au



mailto:equinewelfare@theracessa.com.au

Sunday 10 October - Arena 1

Judges: Barrie Stratton, Phoebe Foulkes

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No
Class 23
9:00 am 2139
9:10 am 1949
9:20 am 2303
9:30 am 111
9:40 am 2069
9:50 am 1858
10:00 am 2105
10:10 am 2258
10:20 am
Class 21

10:40 am 2240
10:50 am 1151
11:00 am 2152
11:10 am 2276
11:20 am 2342
11:30 am 1694
11:40 am 1900
11:50 am 2352
12:00 pm

12:40 pm 2247
12:50 pm 2308
1:00 pm 1578
1:10 pm 2159
1:20 pm 2241
1:30 pm 2365
1:40 pm 2156
1:50 pm 2319
2:00 pm 2090
2:10 pm 643
2:20 pm 2396
2:30 pm 2161

Horse

Horseland Mt Barker Novice 2C (Youth)

Freemans Lodge Rocksette
Forrest Gumpp

Covert Affairs

Byalee Rumour

Fimister Park Leo

Tuxedo Cat

Cavalier Chilly

Pondarosa Stud First Royal

Morning Tea

Cromwell Park Novice 2C

Bloomfield Valan

Danson Don Hudson

Macarthur Daredevil

RV Saphire N Pearl

Roxette TD

Flower Hill Harvey

Light My Fire BHI

Fieldbrook Corunia
Lunch Break

Don Grace

Fire Fly

Daring Greatly

Come Fly With Me

Perfect Dancer BHI

Fire NlceR

Yarramalong Pepperoni

Serenace

HV Dante

Levade This

Tooradin Park Halo

Sunnyhurst Rock N Roll

Rider

Keeley Menadue
Chloe Wedd

Nikki Ballinger OTTB
Jessica McCleave
Emily Fraser

Grace Neuhaus
Holly Bolzon

Keeley Menadue

Belinda Lindh AOR
Joanne Conyers AOR
Heather Currie

Molly Ellis

Alyssa Fox AOR

Amelia Farrow AOR OTTB
Steph Hann

Jenna Kovacic

Sarah Wilkinson AOR
Anne Smith

Joanne Conyers AOR
Jenna Kovacic

Lisa Fehrmann AOR
Bethany Cook

Nicole Lewis AOR
Fiona Guthrie

Judy Clutterbuck
Paige Whitehead AOR
Cherysse Fancsali AOR
Lynda Smith



FORTIFIED WITH
VITAMINS & MINERALS

HORSE PELLETS
PONY CLUB - DRESSAGE - PLEASURE

COOL & COMPLETE:

Formulated to meet the requirements of the competitive performance horse and pleasure rider. Cool & Complete is a grain free pellet, low
in starch and high in fibre, designed to maintain hindgut activity. This formulation is free of whole grain, ensuring a low Glycemic Index (Gl)
to provide slow release energy and thereby reducing fizzy behaviour related to high grain diets.

The Pelleting process gelatinizes the starches in grains, reducing bacteria such as salmonella and increases digestibility. This process
causes minimal damage to sensitive nutrients. Extrusion processes are subject to extremes of pressure, temperature and moisture,
which can have a detrimental effect on some nutrients such as vitamins.

High quality ingredients are used and formulated to supply balanced levels of energy, proteins and essential amino acids. Vitamins and
Minerals are sourced from Europe and coated to provide stability and resist degradation during the pelleting process.

Selection of the following ingredients: Millrun (Bran, Pollard, Wheatgerm), Soya bean, Lucerne, Vitamins, Minerals, Salts, Limestone.

Minimum Protein: 14 % Cobalt .25 mg
Digestible Energy: 12 MJ/kg lodine .4Amg
Minimum Fat: 4% Vitamin A 6000 iu
Crude Fibre: 12% Vitamin D3 1000 iu
Salt 1% Pantothenate 5mg
Calcium 1.2% Vitamin E 35iu
Phosphorous 8% Folate 1mg
Magnesium 75% Niacin 8 mg
Potassium 116¢g Biotin 0.5mg
Manganese 40 mg Thiamin (B1) 2mg
Copper 30 mg Vitamin B 12 .01 mg
Iron 40 mg Vitamin B2 2mg
Selenium .3mg Vitamin B6 2mg
Zinc 80 mg

Recommended Usage: 1to 5 kg per day

For a Distribution List please contact Rob Hatswell on Mobile: 0428 527 200




Sunday 10 October - Arena 2

Judges: Rai Walla, Rosemary Castle

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No
Class 18

9:00 am 2319
9:10 am 2276
9:20 am 1578
9:30 am 2159
9:40 am 2240
9:50 am 1694
10:00 am 2152
10:10 am 2342
10:20 am

10:40 am 2352
10:50 am 1900
11:00 am 2156
11:10 am 2241
11:20 am 2365
11:30 am 2247
11:40 am 2308
11:50 am 1151
12:00 pm

12:40 pm 643
12:50 pm 2090
1:00 pm 2161
1:10 pm 2396

Class 20

1:20 pm 2258
1:30 pm 1949
1:40 pm 2105
1:50 pm 111
2:00 pm 1858
2:10 pm 2069
2:20 pm 2303
2:30 pm 2139

Horse

Cool and Complete Pellets Novice 2B

Serenace
RV Saphire N Pearl
Daring Greatly
Come Fly With Me
Bloomfield Valan
Flower Hill Harvey
Macarthur Daredevil
Roxette TD
Morning Tea
Fieldbrook Corunia
Light My Fire BHI
Yarramalong Pepperoni
Perfect Dancer BHI
Fire NlIce R
Don Grace
Fire Fly
Danson Don Hudson
Lunch Break
Levade This
HV Dante
Sunnyhurst Rock N Roll

Tooradin Park Halo

Rider

Fiona Guthrie

Molly Ellis

Joanne Conyers AOR
Jenna Kovacic

Belinda Lindh AOR
Amelia Farrow AOR OTTB
Heather Currie

Alyssa Fox AOR

Jenna Kovacic

Steph Hann

Nicole Lewis AOR
Lisa Fehrmann AOR
Bethany Cook

Sarah Wilkinson AOR
Anne Smith

Joanne Conyers AOR

Paige Whitehead AOR
Judy Clutterbuck
Lynda Smith

Cherysse Fancsali AOR

Cool and Complete Pellets Novice 2B (Youth)

Pondarosa Stud First Royal
Forrest Gumpp

Cavalier Chilly

Byalee Rumour

Tuxedo Cat

Fimister Park Leo

Covert Affairs

Freemans Lodge Rocksette

Keeley Menadue
Chloe Wedd

Holly Bolzon

Jessica McCleave
Grace Neuhaus
Emily Fraser

Nikki Ballinger OTTB

Keeley Menadue



Sunday 10 October - Arena 3
Judges: Wendy Hunt, Jody Cavuoto

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.

Time Bridle No

Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Horse Rider

4yo Young Horse / Pony

Class 33
9:00 am 2399
9:10 am 2391

Class 34
9:20 am 4636
9:30 am 2288

Ramiros

Apen Park Lordes

5yo Young Horse / Pony
GE Nevada

Kenlock Moshulu

Holly Bolzon

Taliah Daniels

Charlie Germein

Christine Frizell

9:40 am 2305

Class 31
9:55 am 1968

Class 32
10:10 am 1332
10:20 am

Revelwood Noble Admiration (Pony) Hayley Rumbold

Judges: Wendy Hunt, Jody Cavuoto, Helen Whittle

Intermediate B

Guizo Da Ferraria Karen Horsell

Grand Prix

Welfandango Denise Rofe
Morning Tea

Judges: Wendy Hunt, Helen Whittle, Jen Gilligan

Arena Rakes SA Prix St George

Class 30
10:40 am 2083
10:50 am 166
11:00 am 1232
11:10 am 2048
11:20 am 1449
11:30 am 108
11:40 am 985
11:50 am 74
12:00 pm 2051

12:10 pm

Synergy

Roxleigh Fidelio

Akirah Akebono

Magic in Motion

New World Winston
Forever Royal
Ponderosa Stud Lucious
Chiron Macchiato

Fred Perry

Lunch Break

Ruby Allen

Ruth Schneeberger
Lisa Finn

Chantel Potgieter
Kendal Measroch
Lorraine Wohling
Cheryl Hatswell
Catherine Skinner

Heather Currie



HORSELAND

MT. BARKER

ARENA RAKES SA

Arena rakes that are adjustable and designed to be used on most
riding surfaces, made locally from Australian steel. e B

—

All rakes come with a plasma cut adjustable rear comb a;nd 2 rows of high

strength adjustable rake fingers. This design means you can maintain a

surface that won’t compact down or Ieave hollow po kets i ypur surface

and can be adjusted to suit all condltio/r(s rAvallabI o w ?d with
. \

an attachment to pull the edges ). / start at Ju t 90
///l ’ ,/7{
f ! ’ \ A \ \

/



Sunday 10 October - Arena 3 (Cont’d)
Judges: Helen Whittle, Jen Gilligan

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No Horse Rider
Class 37 Participant Novice 2B
12:50 pm 5 Debanlay Marseille Brooke Seward
Class 35 Physiokey Participant Preliminary 1B
1:00 pm 2335 Whim Park Bond Julie Barnes
1:10 pm 1 Hollywood Amity Hancock
1:20 pm 4 Chalani Sangria Ashton Ide
1:30 pm 6 Chevralea Araya Emma Wilson
1:40 pm 2 Angel Kasey Holyman OTTB
1:50 pm 526 Wynara Sweet Promise Kylie Clay
2:00 pm 3 Balzac OTTB Kim Jones
2:10 pm 7 Strathrose The Con Man Jo Cullen
Class 38 Participant Novice 2C
2:20 pm 5 Debanlay Marseille Brooke Seward

RO
‘\\\\ ) 7 ANIMAL
* THERAPEUTICS

ACTIVO-MED:
PEMF + Massage

The therapy of choice for world leaders
across all disciplines

See us at the Adelaide Hills Spring
Festival and talk to us about how Activo-
Med can help your team to perform at
their best — book your treatment now!

P: 0430 090 550
E: info@animaltherapeutics.com.au

THERAPY RUGS | WATER & DRY TREADMILLS ; ; S % - i1
PEMF + VIBRO FLOORS | SPAS | SOLARIUMS ; 4 I : e e

www.animal Prepare | Perform | Recover




Sunday 10 October - Arena 4
Judges: Kaye Platt, Graeme Rodda

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No

Class 26
9:00 am 2172
9:10 am

Class 25
9:20 am 2260

Class 24
9:30 am 2086
9:40 am 1572
9:50 am 1974
10:00 am 1153
10:10 am 1749
10:20 am 1970
10:30 am
10:50 am 2201
11:00 am 1862
11:10 am 1519
11:20 am 2094
11:30 am 1678
11:40 am 6163
11:50 am 2089
12:00 pm

Class 22

12:40 pm 2120
12:50 pm 2185
1:00 pm 2195
1:10 pm 2145
1:20 pm 2292
1:30 pm 2334

Horse

Medium 4B (Youth)
Welfine
Scratched
Medium 4B (Pony)
Storm in a Tea Cup
Animal Therapeutics Medium 4B
Shadows Tollinski
Heathmont Roulette
Voices W
Weltmaya
Danson Debonair
New World Divine

Morning Tea
Bluefields Denoir
Ibn Ky Gold Rush
Black Silhouette
Jazdan Fireball
Danson Deity
Legato Sonatina
Romance Dance

Lunch Break

Equistyle Quality Stocks Novice 2C (Pony)

Scootin Boots

Nilton Del Pierro
Hardwick Park Koko Black
CP Tristan

Rosedale Park Avenue

KM Deana

Rider

Olivia Buchanan

Jessie Smith

Anne Smith

Verity Hayman AOR
Alanna Richards
Ann Dodd AOR
Nicole Berry

Lisa Ashby AOR

Fiona Guthrie

Kylie Watson AOR
Susanne Nelson AOR
Ria Grivell

Megan Evans AOR
Fiona Guthrie

Belinda Lindh AOR

Naomi Mashford
Sarah Tickner
Heather Demaine
Ruth Thompson
Lucinda Vaile

Tracey Baker



Sunday 10 October - Arena 5
Judges: Sue Thornley, Prue Copping

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Time Bridle No Horse Rider
Class 19 Equitation Science Coaching Novice 2B (Pony)
9:00 am 2145  CP Tristan Ruth Thompson EA AOR
9:10 am 2292  Rosedale Park Avenue Lucinda Vaile
9:20 am 2185  Nilton Del Pierro Sarah Tickner
9:30 am 2195  Hardwick Park Koko Black Heather Demaine
9:40 am 2334 KM Deana Tracey Baker
9:50 am 2120  Scootin Boots Naomi Mashford

Class 27 Animal Therapeutics Medium 4C

10:00 am 2201  Bluefields Denoir Fiona Guthrie
10:10 am Scratched

10:20 am 2086  Shadows Tollinski Anne Smith
10:30 am Morning Tea

A choice of 4 Mindset Programs suited to your needs:

www.e-s-c.com.au pam@e-s-c.com.au
0433211028




Sunday 10 October - Arena 5 (Cont’d)
Judges: Sue Thornley, Prue Copping

Arena familiarisation - will be available between 7.15 am and 8.15 am for work around the arenas but not in the arenas.
Work will be done at the walk only, with bridle and bridle number worn.

Class 29

10:50 am 2172

Class 28
11:00 am 2260

Class 27
11:10 am 1153
11:20 am 1970
11:30 am 1749
11:40 am 1572
11:50 pm 1974
12:00 pm
12:40 pm 6163
12:50 pm 2089
1:00 pm 1862
1:10 pm 1519
1:20 pm 2094
1:30 pm 1678

Class 36
1:40 pm 7
1:50 pm 1
2:00 pm 2335
2:10 pm 4
2:20 pm 2
2:30 pm 6
2:40 pm 526

Animal Therapeutics Medium 4C (Youth)

Welfine
Medium 4C (Pony)

Stormin a Tea Cup

Animal Therapeutics Medium 4C (Cont’d)

Weltmaya
New World Divine
Danson Debonair
Heathmont Roulette
Voices W

Lunch Break
Legato Sonatina
Romance Dance
Ibn Ky Gold Rush
Black Silhouette
Jazdan Fireball

Danson Deity

Olivia Buchanan

Jessie Smith

Ann Dodd AOR

Lisa Ashby AOR
Nicole Berry

Verity Hayman AOR

Alanna Richards

Fiona Guthrie
Belinda Lindh AOR
Kylie Watson AOR
Susanne Nelson AOR
Ria Grivell

Megan Evans AOR

Equitation Science Coaching Participant Preliminary 1C

Strathrose The Con Man
Hollywood

Whim Park Bond
Chalani Sangria

Angel

Chevralea Araya

Wynara Sweet Promise

Jo Cullen

Amity Hancock

Julie Barnes

Ashton Ide

Kasey Holyman OTTB
Emma Wilson

Kylie Clay
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